

GAHC010188742021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6116/2021

ASSAM JATIYA BIDYALAY
MANIRAM DEWAN ROAD, NOONMATI, GUWAHATI-781020, DIST-
KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY SRI DILIP KUMAR DUTTA
CHOUDHURY, AGE 61 YEARS, PRESIDENT/TREASURER, ASSAM JATIYA
BIDYALAY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781001

3:ADDL. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781001

4:REVENUE (SETTLEMENT) DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
GUWAHATI REVENUE CIRCLE
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

6:NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY
REPRESENTED BY THE GENERAL MANAGER

MALIGAON
GUWAHATI
PIN-781011

7:THE UNION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY
MINISTRY OF RAILWAY
NEW DELHI
PIN-11000

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

21-12-2021

On the prayer of the learned counsels for the parties, list this matter on **18.01.2022**.

On the said date, i.e., 18.01.2022, the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M), Guwahati, respondent No. 2 shall apprise the Court about the status of the representations of the petitioner filed on 27.03.2018 and 05.11.2019 as directed earlier on 22.11.2021 by this Court.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant